the lowest tenderer as detailed below.  

Name of the Contractor to 
whom the work is awarded 

M/s B & B CONSTRUCTIONS 
NO 57, Anbunayagam Street, 
VL Puram, Ambattur, 
CHENNAI, Tamil Nadu,  
India, Pin – 600 077 
Mobile: 94448 60481 
Mail: mail2baalan@gmail.com 

Contract Value Rs. 15,81,898.00 (Rupees Fifteen lakhs 
Eighty One Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Ninety Eight only) excluding GST 

Date: 03.02.2026                                                                DY.CHIEF ENGINEER